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868 IN FAVOR OF MRS. DORIS G. CUMNGS OF PERRY
CHAP. 712 RESOLVES, 1945

Chapter 69
RESOLVE, Appropriating Money to Repair Fish Screen at Eagle Lake.

Fish screen at Eagle lake; repairing of. Resolved: That the sum of
$2,500 be, and hereby is, appropriated to be taken from the general fund
of the state for the purpose of repairing the fish screen at the outlet of
Eagle lake in the county of Aroostook; said fund to be expended under
the direction of the commissioner of inland fisheries and game.

Effective July 21, 1945

Chapter 70

RESOLVE, in Favor of Velma Norton, of Caribou.

Velma Norton; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is,
appropriated the sum of $60 to be paid to Velma Norton of Caribou, as a
full and final settlement for her claim against the state for damage to 6
angora rabbits killed by a dog; said sum to be paid from the general fund
of the state. ‘ \

Effective July 21, 1945

Chapter 71

RESOLVE, in Favor of Alphonso S. Dube of Togus.

Alphonso S. Dube; bonus for. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is
appropriated from the general fund of the state the sum of $100 to be paid
to Alphonso S. Dube, of Togus, as a bonus for World War service.

Effective July 21, 1945

Chapter 72
RESOLVE, in Favor of Mrs, Doris G. Cummings of Perry.
Mrs. Doris G. Cummings; compensated. Resolved:- That there be, and

hereby is, appropriated the sum of $309 to be paid to Mrs. Doris G. Cum-
mings, of Perry, for services to the state of Maine, as Acting Indian Agent
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